BRAINY24
DU.V96 DU.V90 DU.9990
BRAINY24
BRAINY24.CB BRAINY24.P
CONTROL UNITS
APPLICATION
1 or 2 actuators for swing gates, opposed sliding gates,
and industrial folding doors with a maximum of 2 sections
CONTROL UNIT POWER SUPPLY
230 Vac – 50/60 Hz
MOTORS POWER SUPPLY
24 Vdc 120W + 120W
MAIN FUNCTIONS
Integrated LCD display | Integrated 433.92 MHz 64-code receiver
with 3 encoding systems (Advanced Rolling Code, Rolling Code,
Fixed Code) | Removable terminal boards | Separate limit switch
inputs for each motor | Open, close, and pedestrian inputs |
Photocell inputs in opening-closing and in closing phases | Input
for N.C. or 8K2 sensitive edge | Output for electric lock 12 VDC
| Output for configuration as gate open indicator, service light,
second radio channel and photocell testing | Autosetting of
operating parameters | Separate electronic torque adjustment
for each motor | Anti-crushing safety through amperometric
detection and encoder management | Separate adjustable
slowdowns for each motor in opening and closing phases |
Advantouch system to configure parameters and manage radio
transmitters | Number of maneuvers | Programming access
password | Maintenance warning
EXTERNAL CONTROL UNITS | 24 VDC
12 Vac/dc vertical
electric lock,
supplied with
counterplate.
Permits internal/
external release.
12 Vac/dc
horizontal electric
lock, supplied
with counterplate.
Permits internal/
external release.
Covering plate
for DU.V90.
BRAINY24 control units
with open, close, stop
buttons incorporated
in the control unit.
Accessory with
CBY.24V battery
charger, 1.2 Ah
batteries and
support bracket.
w
w
w
.b
e
n
in
c
a
.c
o
m
AUTOMATISMI BENINCÀ SpA • Via del Capitello, 45 • 36066 Sandrigo (VI) ITALY • T +39 0444 751030 • sales@beninca.com